which have been designated as effective interest rate swaps and therefore satisfy the accounting standard requirements for hedge
accounting. The net unrealised fair value gain on interest rate swaps during the 12 months to 31 March 2024 was $0.4 million
(31 March 2023: loss $1.8 million). At 31 March 2024, after taking into account the effect of interest rate swaps, approximately
51.3% (31 March 2023: 52.1%) of our borrowings are at a fixed rate of interest.

At the reporting date, we had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk:

31 Mar 2024
$000

31 Mar 2023
$000

Financial assets

Cash assets 8,963 4,019

Financial liabilities

Bank loan (413,656) (374,127)

Interest rate swaps 212,000 194,000

(201,656) (180,127)

Net exposure (192,693) (176,108)

C Funding and Capital Management (continued)

Financial Report p.93

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on reasonably possible changes in interest rates applied to the interest rate risk exposures
in existence at the reporting date.

Judgements of Reasonably Possible Movements:

Effects
on Profit

Before Tax
$000

Effects
on Other

Components
of Equity(1)

$000

31 Mar 2024

+1% (100 basis points) (2,017) 3,205

–1% (100 basis points) 2,017 (3,205)

31 Mar 2023

+1% (100 basis points) (1,801) 2,986

–1% (100 basis points) 1,801 (2,986)

(1) Figures represent an increase/(decrease) in other components of equity.

D2 Foreign Currency Risk
A significant portion of our revenue is received in US dollars and the prices received are influenced by movements in exchange rates,
particularly that of the US dollar relative to the Australian dollar.

We therefore have transactional currency exposures (refer Note C2) arising from sales of meat in currencies other than in Australian
dollars. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a
currency that is not the functional currency of the relevant group entity. The risk is measured through a forecast of highly probable